
FALL SEMESTER Starting Date End Date

Course Registrations and Advisor Approvals Monday, September 11, 2023 Friday, September 29, 2023

Fall Semester Courses Start

Course Add / Drop Procedures Monday, October 2, 2023 Friday, October 6, 2023

Deadline for Course Exemption and Adjustment Applications

Registration Freeze Applications Monday, October 2, 2023 Friday, October 20, 2023

Course Withdrawal Application Deadline

Republic Day Saturday, October 28, 2023 Sunday, October 29, 2023

Last Day of Fall Semester Classes (7 Weeks)

Midterm Exams Monday, 20 November 2023 Sunday, November 26, 2023

Midterm Make-up Exams Monday, December 4, 2023 Sunday, December 10, 2023

Last Day for Entry of Make-up Exams into the System

New Year's (Holiday)

Last Day of Fall Semester Courses (14 Weeks)

Final Exams Monday, January 15, 2024 Friday, January 26, 2024

System Entry and Announcement of Final Exam Grades Monday, January 15, 2024 Wednesday, January 31, 2024

Make-up Exams Saturday, February 3, 2024 Friday, February 9, 2024

System Entry and Announcement of Make-Up Exam Grades Saturday, February 3, 2024 Tuesday, February 13, 2024

FALL SINGLE COURSE AND GRADE UPGRADE EXAMS APPLICATION AND EXAMS Starting Date End Date
Applications for Single Course Exam and Grade Up Exam for Students who have reached the Graduation Stage Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Wednesday, February 14, 2024

Announcement of Application Results for Single Course Exam and Grade Up Exam for Students who have reached the Graduation Stage Friday, February 16, 2024

Single Course Exam and Grade Increase Exam for Students who have reached the Graduation Stage Monday, February 19, 2024 Wednesday, February 21, 2024

SPRING SEMESTER Starting Date End Date

Spring Semester Registration Renewal and Course Selections Monday, February 19, 2024 Friday, February 23, 2024

Spring Semester Classes Start

Course Add / Drop Procedures Monday, February 26, 2024 Friday, March 1, 2024

Registration Freeze Applications Monday, February 26, 2024 Friday, March 15, 2024

Course Withdrawal Application Deadline

Eid al-Fitr (Including Eve) Tuesday, April 9, 2024 Friday, April 12, 2024

23 April National Sovereignty and Children's Day

Labor and Solidarity Day

19 May Commemoration of Atatürk and Youth and Sports Day

Last Day of Spring Semester Classes (7 Weeks)

Midterm Exams Monday, April 22, 2024 Sunday, April 28, 2024

Midterm Make-up Exams Monday, May 6, 2024 Sunday, May 12, 2024

Last Day for Submission of Make-up Exam Grades to the System

Last Day of Spring Semester Courses (14 Weeks)

Eid al-Adha (Including Eve) Saturday, June 15, 2024 Wednesday, 19 June 2024

Final Exams Monday, June 24, 2024 Friday, July 5, 2024

System Entry and Announcement of Final Exam Grades Monday, June 24, 2024 Sunday, July 7, 2024

Make-up Exams Saturday, 13 July 2024 Sunday, 21 July 2024

System Entry and Announcement of Make-Up Exam Grades Saturday, 13 July 2024 Monday, July 22, 2024

APPLICATION AND EXAMS FOR SPRING ONE COURSE AND GRADE UPGRADE EXAMS Starting Date End Date

Applications for Single Course Exam and Grade Up Exam for Students who have reached the Graduation Stage Monday, July 22, 2024 Tuesday, July 23, 2024

Announcement of Application Results for Single Course Exam and Grade Up Exam for Students who have reached the Graduation Stage

Single Course Exam and Grade Increase Exam for Students who have reached the Graduation Stage Thursday, July 25, 2024 Friday, July 26, 2024

SUMMER SCHOOL Starting Date End Date

Democracy Day

Course Registration - Application Procedures and Advisor Approvals Tuesday, July 16, 2024 Friday, 19 July 2024

Excused Course Registration and Course Add-Removal Procedures Monday, July 22, 2024 Friday, July 26, 2024

Start and End Dates of Courses Monday, July 22, 2024 Friday, September 6, 2024

Victory Day

Summer School Midterm Exams Monday, August 12, 2024 Friday, August 16, 2024

Summer School Final Exams Monday, September 9, 2024 Friday, September 13, 2024

Announcement of Final Exam Results Monday, September 9, 2024 Monday, September 16, 2024

FALL SEMESTER

ADDITIONAL ARTICLE-1 AND INTER-INSTITUTIONAL HORIZONTAL TRANSFER (Domestic - International) Starting Date End Date

Additional Article-1 - Application Dates for Inter-Institutional Transfer Monday, July 10, 2023 Friday, August 25, 2023

Additional Article-1 - Inter-institutional Transfer Evaluation Dates Monday, 28 August 2023 Monday, September 4, 2023

Additional Article-1 - Announcement of Inter-institutional Transfer Results

Additional Article-1 - Final Registration Dates for Inter-institutional Transfers (Original) Monday, September 11, 2023 Friday, September 15, 2023

Additional Article-1 - Final Registration Dates for Inter-institutional Transfers (Substitute) Monday, September 18, 2023 Wednesday, September 20, 2023

HORIZONTAL TRANSFER (GPA) Starting Date End Date

Internal Transfer Application Dates Monday, September 11, 2023 Friday, September 15, 2023

Internal Transfer Evaluation Dates Monday, September 18, 2023 Friday, September 22, 2023

Announcement of Internal Transfer Results

Final Registration Dates for Internal Transfer (Original) Thursday, September 28, 2023 Wednesday, October 4, 2023

Final Registration Dates for Internal Transfers (Backup) Thursday, October 5, 2023 Friday, October 6, 2023

DOUBLE MAJOR AND MINOR Starting Date End Date

Application Dates for Double Major and Minor Programs Monday, September 11, 2023 Friday, September 15, 2023

Evaluation Dates for Double Major and Minor Programs Monday, September 18, 2023 Friday, September 22, 2023

Announcement of Double Major and Minor Results

Final Registration Dates for Double Major and Minor Programs (Original) Thursday, September 28, 2023 Wednesday, October 4, 2023

Final Registration Dates for Double Major and Minor Programs (Substitute) Thursday, October 5, 2023 Friday, October 6, 2023

SPRING SEMESTER

ADDITIONAL ARTICLE-1 AND INTER-INSTITUTIONAL HORIZONTAL TRANSFER (Domestic - International) Starting Date End Date

Additional Article-1 - Application Dates for Inter-Institutional Transfer Monday, January 8, 2024 Friday, January 26, 2024

Additional Article-1 - Inter-institutional Transfer Evaluation Dates Monday, January 29, 2024 Friday, February 2, 2024

Additional Article-1 - Announcement of Inter-institutional Transfer Results

Additional Article-1 - Final Registration Dates for Inter-institutional Transfers (Original) Monday, February 12, 2024 Friday, February 16, 2024

Additional Article-1 - Final Registration Dates for Inter-institutional Transfers (Substitute) Monday, February 19, 2024 Wednesday, February 21, 2024

HORIZONTAL TRANSFER (GPA) Starting Date End Date

Internal Transfer Application Dates Monday, January 8, 2024 Friday, January 26, 2024

Internal Transfer Evaluation Dates Monday, January 29, 2024 Friday, February 2, 2024

Announcement of Internal Transfer Results

Final Registration Dates for Internal Transfer (Original) Monday, February 12, 2024 Friday, February 16, 2024

Final Registration Dates for Internal Transfers (Backup) Monday, February 19, 2024 Wednesday, February 21, 2024

DOUBLE MAJOR AND MINOR Starting Date End Date

Application Dates for Double Major and Minor Programs Monday, January 8, 2024 Friday, January 26, 2024

Double Major and Minor Program Evaluation Dates Monday, January 29, 2024 Friday, February 2, 2024

Announcement of Double Major and Minor Results

Final Registration Dates for Double Major and Minor Programs (Original) Monday, February 12, 2024 Friday, February 16, 2024

Final Registration Dates for Double Major and Minor Programs (Substitute) Monday, February 19, 2024 Wednesday, February 21, 2024

Wednesday, December 13, 2023

HALIC UNIVERSITY 2023-2024 ACADEMIC YEAR ASSOCIATE / UNDERGRADUATE / GRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Monday, October 2, 2023

Friday, October 6, 2023

Friday, November 3, 2023

Friday, November 17, 2023

Monday, 15 July 2024

Monday, January 1, 2024

Friday, January 12, 2024

Monday, February 26, 2024

Friday, April 5, 2024

Tuesday, April 23, 2024

Wednesday, May 1, 2024

Sunday, May 19, 2024

Friday, April 19, 2024

Friday, May 17, 2024

Friday, June 14, 2024

Wednesday, July 24, 2024

Wednesday, February 7, 2024

Wednesday, February 7, 2024

Friday, August 30, 2024

HALIC UNIVERSITY 2023-2024 ACADEMIC YEAR HORIZONTAL TRANSITION CALENDAR

Wednesday, September 6, 2023

Wednesday, September 27, 2023

Wednesday, September 27, 2023

Wednesday, February 7, 2024


